Archway Glendale At-A-Glance



Contact Us 23276 N. 83rd Ave. Peoria, AZ 85383 623-866-4710 office@archwayglendale.org



Drop-Off & Pick-Up Drop-off begins at 7:00

K-2 Pick-up: Full day 2:30, Half Day 11:30 3-5 Pick-up 2:45, Half Day 11:45 Half-Day Kinder at 11:05



After-School Programs

Athenaeum Homework Club – tentative Faculty led clubs – tentative Glendale Prep sports for 5th graders

-	
I	~
	× —
	× 🗕
	× —
L	

Back to School Checklist

School supplies (pencils, crayons, etc.) Student materials (non-reusable materials) Field trip/cultural events fee



Communication & Emails

Bi-weekly blasts are sent by Archway Glendale and the PSO. Classroom teachers send out weekly blasts/newsletters. Check your inbox to stay up-to-date. facebook.com/archwayglendale instagram.com/archwayglendale



School Day Times

K-2 Full Day: 7:40-2:25, Half Day: 7:40-11:25 3-5 Full Day: 7:40-2:40, Half Day: 7:40-11:40 Half Day Kindergarten: 7:40-11:00



Important Dates to Know

First Day of School: 8/3/2023 K-1 Meet the Teacher: 7/31/2023 2-5 Meet the Teacher: 8/1/2023



Office Hours School Year: 7:00-3:30 Half Day: 7:00-12:30 Summer Hours: 8:00-1:00 (M-Th)



Attendance

623-866-4710, Option 2 Attendance may be reported by email at office@archwayglendale.org Please report absences by 8:00



Mission Statement

To form hearts and minds in truth and virtue. 9 Virtues: Citizenship, Courage, Friendship, Honesty, Humility, Integrity, Perseverance, Responsibility, Wisdom Environment free of pop culture.



Lunch Program

Information about the Parent Service Organization (PSO) sponsored lunch program is available at archwayglendale.org/PSO



Community Investment (CI)

Archway Glendale receives over \$1,500 less per student than district schools. To close this gap, please thoughtfully consider giving \$125 per month to our Cl Campaign.



Uniforms antonuniforms.com See uniform policy on the website for details.



Nurse's Note

All students must be 100% compliant with AZ immunization requirements. Nurse on duty serving the school everyday.



Get Involved

Volunteers are loved and appreciated at Archway Glendale. Volunteers must be cleared and approved through Raptor. greatheartsamerica.org/volunteer

*All information subject to change for the 2023-2024 academic school year.